
9

MODEL # EELR319A 

PARTS MANUAL 

Snap-On Tools Corporation

1-800-268-7959

SAVE THESE INSTRUCTIONS

READ ALL INSTRUCTIONS

BEFORE USING LIFT 

FEB 2003 6-1622

PANZITTA SALES & SERVICE 
72 George Avenue 

Wilkes-Barre, PA 18705 
570-822-6720    800-822-6720 

www.panzittasales.com 



8.3 MAIN FRAME ASSEMBLY

10

PANZITTA SALES & SERVICE 
72 George Avenue 

Wilkes-Barre, PA 18705 
570-822-6720    800-822-6720 

www.panzittasales.com 



8.4 MAIN FRAME ASSEMBLY - PARTS LIST 

ITEM NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION PART NO.

1 1 DECK WELDMENT 4-0615
2 1 PULL-OUT PAN ASSEMBLY 3-0668
3 1 PULL-OUT PAN RAMP WELDMENT 3-0672
4 1 INNER SCISSOR WELDMENT 4-0618
5 12 FLAT WASHER, 3/4" SAE 6-0738
6 4 BRONZE BUSHING 6-1687
7 2 ROLLER CASTING 1-1664
8 6 ROLLER PIN 1-1665
9 12 SPRING PIN, 3/16" X 1 1/4" LG. 6-0749
10 1 OUTER SCISSOR WELDMENT 4-0619
11 4 SET SCREW, 1/4"-20UNC X 3/8" LG. 6-0580
12 4 THRUST WASHER, 1" SAE 6-0328
13 8 BUSHING, 1"ID X 1 1/8"OD X 1"LG 6-1620
14 4 SPRING PIN, 3/16" X 1 1/2" LG. 6-1682
15 2 SCISSOR PIN 1-1660
16 2 DECK GLIDE BLOCKS 1-1673
17 2 SHOULDER BOLT, 3/8" X 3/4" LG. 6-0729
18 1 LOWER BASE ANGLE WELDMENT 3-0660
19 1 RUBBER GROMMET 6-0670
20 1 CYLINDER ASSEMBLY 3-0667
21 1 CYLINDER AXLE (LOWER) 2-1330
22 2 CYLINDER AXLE (UPPER) 2-1329
23 1 BRAKE LEG WELDMENT 3-0663
24 1 OVERRIDE PLATE (NYLON) 2-0819
25 1 SPRING PIN, 1/4" X 1 1/2" LG. 6-0745
26 2 ANCHOR BOLTS, 1/2"-13UNC X 4 1/2"LG 6-0140
27 2 FLAT WASHER, 1/2" SAE 6-0248
28 2 HEX NUT, 1/2"-13 UNC 6-0035
29 1 SERIAL TAG 6-1663
30 1 "POSI-GRIP" WHEEL LOCATOR 3-0692
31 1 HYDRAULIC HOSE, 12FT LONG 6-2319
32 1 FLOW CONTROL 0.75MM 6-1638

11

PANZITTA SALES & SERVICE 
72 George Avenue 

Wilkes-Barre, PA 18705 
570-822-6720    800-822-6720 

www.panzittasales.com 



8.5 HYDRAULIC CYLINDER ASSEMBLY

12

PANZITTA SALES & SERVICE 
72 George Avenue 

Wilkes-Barre, PA 18705 
570-822-6720    800-822-6720 

www.panzittasales.com 



8.6 HYDRAULIC CYLINDER ASSEMBLY - PARTS LIST 

ITEM NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION PART NO.

1 1 CYLINDER TUBE WELDMENT 2-1323
2 1 PISTON ROD WELDMENT 2-1324
3 1 GLAND 1-1669
4 1 WEAR RING 1 3/8”ID x 1 1/2”OD x 3/8”LG 6-1679
5 1 PISTON (2” BORE) 2-0511
6 3 ALLEN HD SET SCREW 1/4”-20UNC x 3/8”LG 6-0580
7 1 SEAL AND WEAR RING 6-0579
8 1 KEEPER WASHER 1-0725
9 1 EXTERNAL SNAP RING 6-0581

8.7 PULL-OUT PAN ASSEMBLY

8.8 PULL-OUT PAN ASSEMBLY - PARTS LIST 

ITEM NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION PART NO.

1 1 PULL-OUT PAN WELDMENT 2-1326
2 2 PULL-OUT PAN GLIDE BLOCKS (FRONT) 1-1674
3 2 PULL-OUT PAN GLIDE BLOCKS (REAR) 1-1675
4 4 SHOULDER BOLT 3/8” x 5/8”LG 6-0069
5 4 HEX NUT 5/16” 6-0294
6 4 LOCKWASHER 5/16” 6-0674
7 4 #10 SELF TAPPING SCREW, 3/4”LG 6-0297

13

PANZITTA SALES & SERVICE 
72 George Avenue 

Wilkes-Barre, PA 18705 
570-822-6720    800-822-6720 

www.panzittasales.com 



8.9 POWER PACK STAND 

1
2

5 4
3

9876

10

8.10 POWER PACK STAND - PARTS LIST 

ITEM NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION PART NO.

1 1 STAND WELDING 3-0669
2 1 ELBOW 90 ¼” JIC TO 9/16” SAE 6-1093
3 1 POWER PACK 115V 3/4 HP* 6-2249
4 1 GRIP HANDLE 6-0758
5 1 PLUG 6-1488
6 4 HEX BOLT 5/16"-18UNC X 3/4" LG. 6-0423
7 4 LOCKWASHER 5/16" I.D. 6-0674
8 4 FLAT WASHER 5/16" I.D. 6-0295
9 4 HEX NUT 5/16"-18UNC 6-0294
10 1 SAFETY PLACARD 6-1831

* SEE NEXT PAGE FOR THE POWER PACK 

14

PANZITTA SALES & SERVICE 
72 George Avenue 

Wilkes-Barre, PA 18705 
570-822-6720    800-822-6720 

www.panzittasales.com 



8.11 POWER PACK: #6-2249 (AB-1425) 115-230V/1PH/60Hz 

15

PANZITTA SALES & SERVICE 
72 George Avenue 

Wilkes-Barre, PA 18705 
570-822-6720    800-822-6720 

www.panzittasales.com 



9.10 POWER PACK PARTS LIST: #6-2249 (AB-1425) 115-230V/1PH/60Hz

ITEM QTY. DESCRIPTION

PART # 
1 2 BOLT 5/16”-24 x 2 ¾” TORX G8 6-2298

2  1  COUPLING SAE 9T-20/40 1.260”    6-0774

3  1 SEAL SHAFT 0.500” x 1.00” x 0.25” 6-2158

4 1 MOTOR AC PSC #613000 115/230 1 HP 1PH BLK 6-2299

5  1 WASHER 0.338” x 0.625” x 0.060” STEEL 6-2159

6 1 CORDSET 16/3 SJO 8FT 115V PLUG  6-2300

7  1  PACKAGE PLUG 9/16” SAE    6-2301

8  1 PLUMBING MAGNET 6-2162

9 1 RELIEF VALVE CAP ASSEMBLY 6-1089

10  1  PLUMBING CLAMP HOSE ADJ INLET   6-2166

11 2 ELECTRIC STAKON NUT 6-2302

12 1 COVER ASS’Y SUCTION  6-2165

13 2  SCREW TAPTITE M6x1.0 12MM TORX  6-2164

14 1 NAMEPLATE, SERIAL

15  1  ENDHEAD UNIVERSAL AUTOHOIST   6-2155

16 1 ELECTRIC CORD GRIP ¾” NPT  6-2303 

17 1 ELECTRIC PIPENUT ¾”  6-2304 

18 1 VALVE CARTRIDGE CHECK 6-1087

19 1 VALVE LOAD DELAY 6-2305

20 1 NUT ¾”-16 x 1”HEX x 0.250 STEEL 6-2167

21 1 WASAHER ¾” INT. TOOTH LOCK 6-2168

22 1 BRACKET HANDLE ASS’Y REL BLACK  6-0776

23  1   COMPRESSION TUBE NUT 6-2153

24  4  BOLT M6 x 1.0 35MM SOC HD    6-2169

25  4  WASHER ¼” LOCK HI-COLLAR   6-2170 

26 4   BOLT #12-24 x .50 HEX WSHRHD 6-1091

27 1 O-RING 2-348 BUNA 6-0875

28  1  COVER ASSY SUCTION    6-2165

29  1  PUMP ASS’Y 0.8 SHORT SPLINE   6-2306

30  1  TANK PLASTIC 6.7 CT 11.0” BLACK   6-2307

31 1 SPRING 0.480” x 0.063” x 0.42” COMP 6-2151

32  1  PLUMBING PLUG 5/16” SAE    6-2157

33 1 CABLE TIE 8” LONG WHITE 6-1846

34  1  PLUMBING ASS’Y INLET 6.61 (3)   6-2308

35 1 VALVE CARTRIDGE RELEASE MANUAL 6-0880

36  1    RELIEF ASSEMBLY FIXED 240 BAR  6-2309

37  1  COMPRESSION TUBE SLEEVE    6-2154

38 1 RETURN HOSE 3/8” OD x 10.0” 6-2310

39 1 PLUMBING PLUG 3/8”NPT  6-2161

40  2  ELECTRIC REDUCER WASHER   6-2311 

41 1 WIRING ASSEMBLY AC 1PH FENNER 6-2156

42  1  LABEL INSTALLATION AUTOHOIST   6-2136

43  1   BREATHER CAP & BLADDER 6-1376

16

PANZITTA SALES & SERVICE 
72 George Avenue 

Wilkes-Barre, PA 18705 
570-822-6720    800-822-6720 

www.panzittasales.com 


